SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20571/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2016 in LPA No. 839/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION POWER LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated $27^{\rm th}$ September, 2016.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
Sr. P.A.

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER