

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3438/2018

DELHI VIDYUT BOARD EMPLOYEES TERMINAL BENEFIT FUND 2002Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS NORTH DELHI
POWER LIMITED) Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3449/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3447/2018 (XIV)

()

C.A. No. 3444/2018 (XIV)

()

C.A. No. 3441/2018 (XIV)

()

C.A. No. 3453/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3454/2018 (XIV)

(

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 3456/2018 (XIV)

(

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 3457/2018 (XIV)

(

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 3451/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3452/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3450/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3455/2018 (XIV)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Item No.14

For Respondent(s)

Mr K Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr Vimal Wadhawan, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service in respect of all the
unserved respondents in all the matters as per office report
dated 18.9.2018. Reminder be issued.

List again on 22.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.09.2018

hj