SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3438/2018

DELHI VIDYUT BOARD EMPLOYEES TERMINAL BENEFIT FUND 2002Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS NORTH DELHI POWER LIMITED) Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3438/2018 and 3444/2018 have to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3444/2018 (XIV-A)

Date: 27-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv. Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Karun Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar